

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 533


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 25
TH

 JUNE, 2019/ ASHADHA 4, 1941 (SAKA)


SEXUAL ABUSE OF WOMEN IN JAILS


533.  DR. UMESH G. JADHAV:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether cases of women inmates claiming of being forced into sex in jails by the authorities have been reported recently;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government has decided to conduct the necessary investigation in view of such allegations; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) & (b): No such incident has been reported to the Ministry of Home Affairs

recently.

(c) & (d) : Does not arise in view of above.

*****

